# OP \$40.00 88317743

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM656360 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTC Liberty Pipe, LLC		01/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PTC Liberty Pipe LLC		
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street		
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88317743	MILES OF PIPE. TONS OF INTEGRITY.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4129459533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4124718815

**Email:** assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: James G. Porcelli, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6075-1901181	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James G. Porcelli, The Webb Law Firm	
SIGNATURE:	/James G. Porcelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021	
Total Attachments: 0		

Otal Attacimients. U

TRADEMARK REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0767

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0768

**RECORDED: 06/28/2021**